
  
73rd Annual County Swimming Championships and Age 

Group Competitions  
Session 6 Results 

 

EVENT 601 Open/Male 10 Yrs/Over 200m IM       

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Toby EDMONDSON 11 Grantham   3:06.14   204     38.98  1:27.27  2:23.35 
2. Derrin BROCKLEBANK 11 Grantham   3:09.88   192     45.94  1:33.64  2:30.37 
3. Thomas VERE 11 South Lincs   3:13.46   181     45.63  1:33.57  2:31.22 
4. Cameron JAMISON 10 Lincoln TSA   3:16.47   173     47.11  1:34.84  2:33.95 
5. Freddie HIRST 11 Grantham   3:18.64   168     44.68  1:36.57  2:35.62 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Dan PALMER 12 Co Lincoln P   2:47.29   281     36.74  1:19.08  2:10.58 
2. Jimmin BAO 12 Grantham   2:56.64   239     37.66  1:24.51  2:18.13 
3. Thomas HILLSON 12 Grantham   2:58.68   230     37.33  1:21.82  2:17.69 
4. M PARAPIJONAVICIUS 12 Grantham   2:58.79   230     38.10  1:27.16  2:18.67 
5. Malin FYSON 12 South Lincs   3:00.52   223     41.01  1:26.53  2:20.98 
6. Oscar WOOD 12 Lincoln Vulc   3:04.14   211     42.27  1:28.35  2:24.07 
7. Elliot GLEAVE 12 Grantham   3:10.72   189     42.58  1:31.30  2:26.62 
  Henry DOLAN 12 Grantham  DQ T  3L        

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Francesco MONACO 13 South Lincs   2:29.14   397     35.00  1:12.51  1:55.29 
2. Cole COOPER 13 Co Lincoln P   2:38.60   330     35.93  1:15.83  2:01.89 
3. Oliver WILKINSON 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:42.40   307     36.40  1:17.30  2:06.39 
4. Freddie PRICE 13 Louth   2:58.25   232     38.39  1:24.19  2:16.28 
5. Albert HAILE 13 Louth   3:00.15   225     40.73  1:27.12  2:21.00 
6. Joshua KIM 13 Grantham   3:06.49   203     39.87  1:27.47  2:26.07 
7. Cameron MILNE 13 Deepings   3:06.81   202     39.44  1:24.48  2:25.64 
  Bobby WALLIS 13 Co Lincoln P  DNC        

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Henry MASON-SMITH 14 Louth   2:29.17   396     32.18  1:12.41  1:58.36 
2. Robbie DUFF 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:29.30   395     32.04  1:10.57  1:56.77 
3. James HUCKLE 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:33.91   361     32.52  1:10.45  2:00.31 
4. Finley ROWDING 14 Co Lincoln P   2:34.42   357     35.68  1:14.13  1:58.03 
5. Finley WEST 14 Co Lincoln P   2:40.82   316     37.02  1:17.73  2:05.11 
6. Cezmi MERMUTLU 14 Louth   2:46.01   287     34.41  1:16.28  2:06.98 
7. Noah SKINNER 14 Deepings   2:50.52   265     40.11  1:20.86  2:10.62 

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Francesco MONACO 13 South Lincs   2:29.14   397     35.00  1:12.51  1:55.29 
2. Henry MASON-SMITH 14 Louth   2:29.17   396     32.18  1:12.41  1:58.36 
3. Robbie DUFF 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:29.30   395     32.04  1:10.57  1:56.77 
4. James HUCKLE 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:33.91   361     32.52  1:10.45  2:00.31 
5. Finley ROWDING 14 Co Lincoln P   2:34.42   357     35.68  1:14.13  1:58.03 
6. Cole COOPER 13 Co Lincoln P   2:38.60   330     35.93  1:15.83  2:01.89 
7. Finley WEST 14 Co Lincoln P   2:40.82   316     37.02  1:17.73  2:05.11 
8. Oliver WILKINSON 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:42.40   307     36.40  1:17.30  2:06.39 
9. Cezmi MERMUTLU 14 Louth   2:46.01   287     34.41  1:16.28  2:06.98 
10. Dan PALMER 12 Co Lincoln P   2:47.29   281     36.74  1:19.08  2:10.58 
11. Noah SKINNER 14 Deepings   2:50.52   265     40.11  1:20.86  2:10.62 
12. Jimmin BAO 12 Grantham   2:56.64   239     37.66  1:24.51  2:18.13 
13. Freddie PRICE 13 Louth   2:58.25   232     38.39  1:24.19  2:16.28 
14. Thomas HILLSON 12 Grantham   2:58.68   230     37.33  1:21.82  2:17.69 
15. M PARAPIJONAVICIUS 12 Grantham   2:58.79   230     38.10  1:27.16  2:18.67 
16. Albert HAILE 13 Louth   3:00.15   225     40.73  1:27.12  2:21.00 
17. Malin FYSON 12 South Lincs   3:00.52   223     41.01  1:26.53  2:20.98 
18. Oscar WOOD 12 Lincoln Vulc   3:04.14   211     42.27  1:28.35  2:24.07 
19. Toby EDMONDSON 11 Grantham   3:06.14   204     38.98  1:27.27  2:23.35 
20. Joshua KIM 13 Grantham   3:06.49   203     39.87  1:27.47  2:26.07 
21. Cameron MILNE 13 Deepings   3:06.81   202     39.44  1:24.48  2:25.64 
22. Derrin BROCKLEBANK 11 Grantham   3:09.88   192     45.94  1:33.64  2:30.37 
23. Elliot GLEAVE 12 Grantham   3:10.72   189     42.58  1:31.30  2:26.62 
24. Thomas VERE 11 South Lincs   3:13.46   181     45.63  1:33.57  2:31.22 
25. Cameron JAMISON 10 Lincoln TSA   3:16.47   173     47.11  1:34.84  2:33.95 
26. Freddie HIRST 11 Grantham   3:18.64   168     44.68  1:36.57  2:35.62 
  Bobby WALLIS 13 Co Lincoln P  DNC        
  Henry DOLAN 12 Grantham  DQ T  3L        

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Ben CARLYLE 15 Grantham   2:24.13   440     30.53  1:07.90  1:52.16 
2. James CASH 15 Deepings   2:27.94   406     31.18  1:08.73  1:53.81 
3. Daniel HEPPLESTONE 15 Co Lincoln P   2:29.16   397     31.09  1:08.27  1:54.79 
4. Oliver GARNER 15 Co Lincoln P   2:29.78   392     31.69  1:08.92  1:55.82 
5. Charlie WARD 15 South Lincs   2:32.12   374     32.65  1:11.08  1:57.08 
6. Kieran LUCY 15 South Lincs   2:32.19   373     31.80  1:09.52  1:57.93 
7. Riley HAMER 15 Co Lincoln P   2:33.22   366     33.04  1:15.44  1:57.26 
8. James THOMAS 15 Gainsborough   2:35.52   350     34.13  1:14.64  1:58.80 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 100 150 



Results Service by SPORTSYSTEMS 

1. Jacob FISH 16 Grantham   2:18.57   495     29.68  1:04.75  1:46.16 
2. Morgan FARRAR 16 Co Lincoln P   2:18.70   493     29.76  1:06.32  1:45.57 
3. Zach HOPKINSON 16 Grantham   2:18.78   492     29.00  1:07.90  1:47.07 
4. Matteo MONACO 16 South Lincs   2:20.42   475     30.94  1:05.80  1:48.18 
5. Matthew TOMPKINSON 16 Louth   2:23.75   443     31.86  1:08.62  1:49.96 
6. Archie FRENCH 16 Lincoln Vulc   2:25.52   427     32.40  1:12.04  1:52.22 
7. Luke DAYBELL 16 Grantham   2:27.49   410     30.94  1:09.32  1:54.85 
8. William KITE 16 Louth   2:29.56   393     33.53  1:10.52  1:55.82 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. James DOBNEY 21 Grantham   2:13.52   553     28.30  1:03.78  1:42.02 
2. Oscar GOLDSMITH 17 South Lincs   2:15.71   527     29.09  1:03.99  1:44.49 
3. Joseph PARNELL 18 Co Lincoln P   2:17.70   504     28.69  1:04.16  1:44.52 
4. Benjamin DERBY 17 Lincoln Vulc   2:22.01   460     30.05  1:08.04  1:49.42 
5. Jacob BRIERS 17 Deepings   2:22.16   458     30.73  1:07.09  1:49.48 
6. Ryan NORTON 18 Boston   2:22.78   452     30.10  1:06.26  1:48.58 
7. Aidan FITZGIBBON 17 Co Lincoln P   2:24.74   434     29.81  1:11.09  1:50.04 
8. Jake ADAMS 18 Louth   2:30.76   384     31.06  1:12.45  1:54.24 
  Joshua GILL 22 Gainsborough 14 DQ T  4L        
  Christian O'MALLEY 19 Lincoln Vulc  DQ T  4L        

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. James DOBNEY 21 Grantham   2:13.52   553     28.30  1:03.78  1:42.02 
2. Oscar GOLDSMITH 17 South Lincs   2:15.71   527     29.09  1:03.99  1:44.49 
3. Joseph PARNELL 18 Co Lincoln P   2:17.70   504     28.69  1:04.16  1:44.52 
4. Jacob FISH 16 Grantham   2:18.57   495     29.68  1:04.75  1:46.16 
5. Morgan FARRAR 16 Co Lincoln P   2:18.70   493     29.76  1:06.32  1:45.57 
6. Zach HOPKINSON 16 Grantham   2:18.78   492     29.00  1:07.90  1:47.07 
7. Matteo MONACO 16 South Lincs   2:20.42   475     30.94  1:05.80  1:48.18 
8. Benjamin DERBY 17 Lincoln Vulc   2:22.01   460     30.05  1:08.04  1:49.42 
9. Jacob BRIERS 17 Deepings   2:22.16   458     30.73  1:07.09  1:49.48 
10. Ryan NORTON 18 Boston   2:22.78   452     30.10  1:06.26  1:48.58 
11. Matthew TOMPKINSON 16 Louth   2:23.75   443     31.86  1:08.62  1:49.96 
12. Ben CARLYLE 15 Grantham   2:24.13   440     30.53  1:07.90  1:52.16 
13. Aidan FITZGIBBON 17 Co Lincoln P   2:24.74   434     29.81  1:11.09  1:50.04 
14. Archie FRENCH 16 Lincoln Vulc   2:25.52   427     32.40  1:12.04  1:52.22 
15. Luke DAYBELL 16 Grantham   2:27.49   410     30.94  1:09.32  1:54.85 
16. James CASH 15 Deepings   2:27.94   406     31.18  1:08.73  1:53.81 
17. Francesco MONACO 13 South Lincs   2:29.14   397     35.00  1:12.51  1:55.29 
18. Daniel HEPPLESTONE 15 Co Lincoln P   2:29.16   397     31.09  1:08.27  1:54.79 
19. Henry MASON-SMITH 14 Louth   2:29.17   396     32.18  1:12.41  1:58.36 
20. Robbie DUFF 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:29.30   395     32.04  1:10.57  1:56.77 
21. William KITE 16 Louth   2:29.56   393     33.53  1:10.52  1:55.82 
22. Oliver GARNER 15 Co Lincoln P   2:29.78   392     31.69  1:08.92  1:55.82 
23. Jake ADAMS 18 Louth   2:30.76   384     31.06  1:12.45  1:54.24 
24. Charlie WARD 15 South Lincs   2:32.12   374     32.65  1:11.08  1:57.08 
25. Kieran LUCY 15 South Lincs   2:32.19   373     31.80  1:09.52  1:57.93 
26. Riley HAMER 15 Co Lincoln P   2:33.22   366     33.04  1:15.44  1:57.26 
27. James HUCKLE 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:33.91   361     32.52  1:10.45  2:00.31 
28. Finley ROWDING 14 Co Lincoln P   2:34.42   357     35.68  1:14.13  1:58.03 
29. James THOMAS 15 Gainsborough   2:35.52   350     34.13  1:14.64  1:58.80 
30. Cole COOPER 13 Co Lincoln P   2:38.60   330     35.93  1:15.83  2:01.89 
31. Finley WEST 14 Co Lincoln P   2:40.82   316     37.02  1:17.73  2:05.11 
32. Oliver WILKINSON 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:42.40   307     36.40  1:17.30  2:06.39 
33. Cezmi MERMUTLU 14 Louth   2:46.01   287     34.41  1:16.28  2:06.98 
34. Dan PALMER 12 Co Lincoln P   2:47.29   281     36.74  1:19.08  2:10.58 
35. Noah SKINNER 14 Deepings   2:50.52   265     40.11  1:20.86  2:10.62 
36. Jimmin BAO 12 Grantham   2:56.64   239     37.66  1:24.51  2:18.13 
37. Freddie PRICE 13 Louth   2:58.25   232     38.39  1:24.19  2:16.28 
38. Thomas HILLSON 12 Grantham   2:58.68   230     37.33  1:21.82  2:17.69 
39. M PARAPIJONAVICIUS 12 Grantham   2:58.79   230     38.10  1:27.16  2:18.67 
40. Albert HAILE 13 Louth   3:00.15   225     40.73  1:27.12  2:21.00 
41. Malin FYSON 12 South Lincs   3:00.52   223     41.01  1:26.53  2:20.98 
42. Oscar WOOD 12 Lincoln Vulc   3:04.14   211     42.27  1:28.35  2:24.07 
43. Toby EDMONDSON 11 Grantham   3:06.14   204     38.98  1:27.27  2:23.35 
44. Joshua KIM 13 Grantham   3:06.49   203     39.87  1:27.47  2:26.07 
45. Cameron MILNE 13 Deepings   3:06.81   202     39.44  1:24.48  2:25.64 
46. Derrin BROCKLEBANK 11 Grantham   3:09.88   192     45.94  1:33.64  2:30.37 
47. Elliot GLEAVE 12 Grantham   3:10.72   189     42.58  1:31.30  2:26.62 
48. Thomas VERE 11 South Lincs   3:13.46   181     45.63  1:33.57  2:31.22 
49. Cameron JAMISON 10 Lincoln TSA   3:16.47   173     47.11  1:34.84  2:33.95 
50. Freddie HIRST 11 Grantham   3:18.64   168     44.68  1:36.57  2:35.62 
  Bobby WALLIS 13 Co Lincoln P  DNC        
  Henry DOLAN 12 Grantham  DQ T  3L        
  Joshua GILL 22 Gainsborough 14 DQ T  4L        
  Christian O'MALLEY 19 Lincoln Vulc  DQ T  4L        

Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   BDPoints  50 100 150 
  Joshua GILL 22 Gainsborough 14 DQ T  4L        
 

EVENT 602 Female 10 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke  

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Isobel DELDERFIELD 11 Co Lincoln P   2:59.33   291     40.34  1:25.62  2:12.65 
2. Isla ROBINSON 11 Co Lincoln P   3:02.64   276     42.66  1:29.94  2:17.72 
3. Ella Bele KHAMA 11 Grantham   3:08.58   250     44.32  1:33.22  2:21.86 
4. Hollie-Ann CROOK 11 Grantham   3:09.62   246     44.29  1:33.52  2:22.56 
5. Aoife HICKEY 11 Deepings   3:10.93   241     45.46  1:34.51  2:19.69 
6. Esme LUCAS 11 South Lincs   3:13.54   232     46.71  1:35.27  2:24.83 
  Taliyah MALLETT 10 Boston  DQ T  5L        

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 



Results Service by SPORTSYSTEMS 

Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Miley RICHARDSON 12 Co Lincoln P   2:46.96   361     39.51  1:22.61  2:05.74 
2. Lily-May CLARK 12 Grantham   2:55.43   311     41.45  1:26.66  2:12.26 
3. Evie DAVIES 12 Deepings   2:59.96   288     41.34  1:28.44  2:16.11 
4. Alexandra BUDREVICIUTE 12 Co Lincoln P   2:59.98   288     42.75  1:29.41  2:17.15 
5. Millie MACKIE 12 Co Lincoln P   3:02.63   276     43.90  1:30.75  2:18.14 
6. Madeleine SEAGROATT 12 Louth   3:03.51   272     42.87  1:30.24  2:17.90 
7. Amy FOSTER 12 Louth   3:04.74   266     43.32  1:31.36  2:20.86 
8. Lucy BARRATT 12 Gainsborough   3:07.66   254     43.09  1:30.35  2:19.47 
9. Katie BEASTALL 12 Co Lincoln P   3:08.83   249     44.97  1:33.43  3:09.05 
10. Freya HUGHES 12 Co Lincoln P   3:10.95   241     44.11  1:33.09  2:22.69 
11. Laci BEDFORD 12 Boston   3:14.26   229     45.25  1:34.88  2:25.63 
12. Elise HEMMINGS 12 Lincoln Vulc   3:15.31   225     45.26  1:34.33  2:25.49 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Emily TALKES 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:31.29   485     36.24  1:14.97  1:53.99 
2. Neya VERNON 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:37.73   428     37.48  1:17.73  1:58.48 
3. Remi BERRY 13 Co Lincoln P   2:42.72   390     39.41  1:20.40  2:02.16 
4. Connie MILLNS 13 Co Lincoln P   2:45.29   372     37.76  1:19.02  2:02.51 
5. Lucy ABBOTT 13 Grantham   2:49.36   346     38.83  1:22.14  2:07.70 
6. Evie NEWMAN 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:50.63   338     38.76  1:22.02  2:07.49 
7. Katie LUCY 13 South Lincs   2:51.26   334     39.28  1:23.44  2:08.55 
8. Olivia KING 13 Deepings   2:52.41   328     40.74  1:25.76  2:11.10 
9. Florence MONAGHAN 13 Lincoln TSA   2:57.89   298     40.36  1:26.00  2:12.58 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Maisie MATTHEWS 14 Louth   2:28.55   513     33.44  1:11.03  1:49.89 
2. Lucy WILLATTS 14 Grantham   2:30.14   497     34.47  1:13.06  1:53.28 
3. Annabelle JAY 14 Grantham   2:35.46   447     35.63  1:15.96  1:56.82 
4. Ellena HOWITT 14 Grantham   2:39.84   412     37.81  1:18.13  1:59.38 
5. Amy TAYLOR 14 Grantham   2:40.19   409     37.43  1:18.37  2:00.34 
6. E LERESCHE HANDS 14 Grantham   2:45.80   369     38.89  1:21.18  2:04.64 
7. Peyton BRIGHT 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:48.42   352     39.50  1:22.80  2:06.44 
8. Eleanor BIRINY 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:48.72   350     38.60  1:22.04  2:06.28 
9. Sophie FOSTER 14 Louth   2:49.49   345     38.48  1:22.61  2:08.63 
10. Darcey WOOD 14 Grantham   2:49.76   343     38.75  1:22.43  2:07.68 
11. Poppy HATHWAY 14 Grantham   2:53.76   320     40.73  1:24.84  2:10.10 
12. Orla BAILEY 14 Deepings   2:58.13   297     41.03  1:25.94  2:12.57 

14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Maisie MATTHEWS 14 Louth   2:28.55   513     33.44  1:11.03  1:49.89 
2. Lucy WILLATTS 14 Grantham   2:30.14   497     34.47  1:13.06  1:53.28 
3. Emily TALKES 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:31.29   485     36.24  1:14.97  1:53.99 
4. Annabelle JAY 14 Grantham   2:35.46   447     35.63  1:15.96  1:56.82 
5. Neya VERNON 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:37.73   428     37.48  1:17.73  1:58.48 
6. Ellena HOWITT 14 Grantham   2:39.84   412     37.81  1:18.13  1:59.38 
7. Amy TAYLOR 14 Grantham   2:40.19   409     37.43  1:18.37  2:00.34 
8. Remi BERRY 13 Co Lincoln P   2:42.72   390     39.41  1:20.40  2:02.16 
9. Connie MILLNS 13 Co Lincoln P   2:45.29   372     37.76  1:19.02  2:02.51 
10. E LERESCHE HANDS 14 Grantham   2:45.80   369     38.89  1:21.18  2:04.64 
11. Miley RICHARDSON 12 Co Lincoln P   2:46.96   361     39.51  1:22.61  2:05.74 
12. Peyton BRIGHT 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:48.42   352     39.50  1:22.80  2:06.44 
13. Eleanor BIRINY 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:48.72   350     38.60  1:22.04  2:06.28 
14. Lucy ABBOTT 13 Grantham   2:49.36   346     38.83  1:22.14  2:07.70 
15. Sophie FOSTER 14 Louth   2:49.49   345     38.48  1:22.61  2:08.63 
16. Darcey WOOD 14 Grantham   2:49.76   343     38.75  1:22.43  2:07.68 
17. Evie NEWMAN 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:50.63   338     38.76  1:22.02  2:07.49 
18. Katie LUCY 13 South Lincs   2:51.26   334     39.28  1:23.44  2:08.55 
19. Olivia KING 13 Deepings   2:52.41   328     40.74  1:25.76  2:11.10 
20. Poppy HATHWAY 14 Grantham   2:53.76   320     40.73  1:24.84  2:10.10 
21. Lily-May CLARK 12 Grantham   2:55.43   311     41.45  1:26.66  2:12.26 
22. Florence MONAGHAN 13 Lincoln TSA   2:57.89   298     40.36  1:26.00  2:12.58 
23. Orla BAILEY 14 Deepings   2:58.13   297     41.03  1:25.94  2:12.57 
24. Isobel DELDERFIELD 11 Co Lincoln P   2:59.33   291     40.34  1:25.62  2:12.65 
25. Evie DAVIES 12 Deepings   2:59.96   288     41.34  1:28.44  2:16.11 
26. Alexandra BUDREVICIUTE 12 Co Lincoln P   2:59.98   288     42.75  1:29.41  2:17.15 
27. Millie MACKIE 12 Co Lincoln P   3:02.63   276     43.90  1:30.75  2:18.14 
28. Isla ROBINSON 11 Co Lincoln P   3:02.64   276     42.66  1:29.94  2:17.72 
29. Madeleine SEAGROATT 12 Louth   3:03.51   272     42.87  1:30.24  2:17.90 
30. Amy FOSTER 12 Louth   3:04.74   266     43.32  1:31.36  2:20.86 
31. Lucy BARRATT 12 Gainsborough   3:07.66   254     43.09  1:30.35  2:19.47 
32. Ella Bele KHAMA 11 Grantham   3:08.58   250     44.32  1:33.22  2:21.86 
33. Katie BEASTALL 12 Co Lincoln P   3:08.83   249     44.97  1:33.43  3:09.05 
34. Hollie-Ann CROOK 11 Grantham   3:09.62   246     44.29  1:33.52  2:22.56 
35. Aoife HICKEY 11 Deepings   3:10.93   241     45.46  1:34.51  2:19.69 
36. Freya HUGHES 12 Co Lincoln P   3:10.95   241     44.11  1:33.09  2:22.69 
37. Esme LUCAS 11 South Lincs   3:13.54   232     46.71  1:35.27  2:24.83 
38. Laci BEDFORD 12 Boston   3:14.26   229     45.25  1:34.88  2:25.63 
39. Elise HEMMINGS 12 Lincoln Vulc   3:15.31   225     45.26  1:34.33  2:25.49 
  Taliyah MALLETT 10 Boston  DQ T  5L        

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Emilie WEBB 15 Grantham   2:32.33   476     35.64  1:14.81  1:54.85 
2. Isobel ALLSOP 15 Grantham   2:35.96   443     36.65  1:16.27  1:57.02 
3. Elysia SMITH 15 Louth   2:37.93   427     35.61  1:15.84  1:57.10 
4. Eydee CHILVERS 15 South Lincs   2:39.35   415     37.46  1:17.53  1:58.59 
5. Charlotte JENKINSON 15 Deepings   2:39.67   413     36.45  1:17.06  1:59.55 
6. Sophie COOKSEY 15 Louth   2:40.01   410     35.99  1:16.64  1:58.91 
7. Megan RUTT 15 Boston   2:40.94   403     37.29  1:17.74  1:59.40 
8. Charlotte TURNER 15 Lincoln Vulc   2:42.64   391     38.68  1:20.81  2:02.89 
9. Isabella REYNOLDS 15 Deepings   2:42.86   389     38.30  1:20.21  2:02.85 
10. Maddison HODGIN 15 Co Lincoln P   2:45.51   371     38.48  1:20.20  2:03.28 
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11. Lexie SHEWAN 15 Grantham   2:46.84   362     38.17  1:20.75  2:04.06 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Grace MACDONALD 16 Grantham   2:20.00   613     31.61  1:05.84  1:42.18 
2. Jessica - Rose DAVISON 16 Grantham   2:37.50   430     37.64  1:17.79  1:58.54 
3. Lexie HAMILTON 16 South Lincs   2:37.56   430     36.89  1:17.05  1:57.78 
4. Hannah BRUCE 16 South Lincs   2:43.27   386     37.72  1:18.43  2:00.81 
5. Emily BRIGGS 16 South Lincs   2:43.94   381     39.01  1:20.26  2:02.64 
6. Megan LAMB 16 Lincoln Vulc   2:46.79   362     38.25  1:20.39  2:04.23 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Holly MARSHALL 19 Lincoln Vulc   2:12.39   725     31.99  1:05.19  1:38.68 
2. Alexandra BULAT 19 Co Lincoln P   2:20.22   610     32.25  1:07.95  1:44.40 
3. Rachel WEBB 18 Co Lincoln P   2:24.42   558     33.04  1:10.05  1:47.03 
4. Grace TURNER 18 Grantham   2:25.02   551     33.30  1:10.06  1:47.80 
5. Olivia ANSTEY 17 Louth   2:31.30   485     33.87  1:11.84  1:51.58 
6. Isabelle MCCORKELL 17 Gainsborough   2:31.99   479     35.09  1:13.22  1:52.63 
7. Ellie PARKES 19 Co Lincoln P   2:32.56   473     34.70  1:13.27  1:53.18 
8. Jessica HERRIOTT 17 South Lincs   2:36.01   443     35.74  1:14.53  1:54.80 
9. Jess O’HERLIHY 19 South Lincs   2:36.59   438     36.86  1:15.78  1:55.88 
10. Lillie HAMILTON 17 South Lincs   2:39.04   418     37.55  1:17.08  1:57.68 
11. Liv SPENCER 19 Lincoln Vulc   2:40.51   406     37.02  1:17.96  1:59.14 
12. Taliah COUTTS 17 Louth   2:41.00   403     36.28  1:16.79  1:59.06 
13. Emilia THORNLEY-PAYNE 17 Boston   2:42.25   393     37.95  1:19.10  2:01.22 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 100 150 
1. Holly MARSHALL 19 Lincoln Vulc   2:12.39   725     31.99  1:05.19  1:38.68 
2. Grace MACDONALD 16 Grantham   2:20.00   613     31.61  1:05.84  1:42.18 
3. Alexandra BULAT 19 Co Lincoln P   2:20.22   610     32.25  1:07.95  1:44.40 
4. Rachel WEBB 18 Co Lincoln P   2:24.42   558     33.04  1:10.05  1:47.03 
5. Grace TURNER 18 Grantham   2:25.02   551     33.30  1:10.06  1:47.80 
6. Maisie MATTHEWS 14 Louth   2:28.55   513     33.44  1:11.03  1:49.89 
7. Lucy WILLATTS 14 Grantham   2:30.14   497     34.47  1:13.06  1:53.28 
8. Emily TALKES 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:31.29   485     36.24  1:14.97  1:53.99 
9. Olivia ANSTEY 17 Louth   2:31.30   485     33.87  1:11.84  1:51.58 
10. Isabelle MCCORKELL 17 Gainsborough   2:31.99   479     35.09  1:13.22  1:52.63 
11. Emilie WEBB 15 Grantham   2:32.33   476     35.64  1:14.81  1:54.85 
12. Ellie PARKES 19 Co Lincoln P   2:32.56   473     34.70  1:13.27  1:53.18 
13. Annabelle JAY 14 Grantham   2:35.46   447     35.63  1:15.96  1:56.82 
14. Isobel ALLSOP 15 Grantham   2:35.96   443     36.65  1:16.27  1:57.02 
15. Jessica HERRIOTT 17 South Lincs   2:36.01   443     35.74  1:14.53  1:54.80 
16. Jess O’HERLIHY 19 South Lincs   2:36.59   438     36.86  1:15.78  1:55.88 
17. Jessica - Rose DAVISON 16 Grantham   2:37.50   430     37.64  1:17.79  1:58.54 
18. Lexie HAMILTON 16 South Lincs   2:37.56   430     36.89  1:17.05  1:57.78 
19. Neya VERNON 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:37.73   428     37.48  1:17.73  1:58.48 
20. Elysia SMITH 15 Louth   2:37.93   427     35.61  1:15.84  1:57.10 
21. Lillie HAMILTON 17 South Lincs   2:39.04   418     37.55  1:17.08  1:57.68 
22. Eydee CHILVERS 15 South Lincs   2:39.35   415     37.46  1:17.53  1:58.59 
23. Charlotte JENKINSON 15 Deepings   2:39.67   413     36.45  1:17.06  1:59.55 
24. Ellena HOWITT 14 Grantham   2:39.84   412     37.81  1:18.13  1:59.38 
25. Sophie COOKSEY 15 Louth   2:40.01   410     35.99  1:16.64  1:58.91 
26. Amy TAYLOR 14 Grantham   2:40.19   409     37.43  1:18.37  2:00.34 
27. Liv SPENCER 19 Lincoln Vulc   2:40.51   406     37.02  1:17.96  1:59.14 
28. Megan RUTT 15 Boston   2:40.94   403     37.29  1:17.74  1:59.40 
29. Taliah COUTTS 17 Louth   2:41.00   403     36.28  1:16.79  1:59.06 
30. Emilia THORNLEY-PAYNE 17 Boston   2:42.25   393     37.95  1:19.10  2:01.22 
31. Charlotte TURNER 15 Lincoln Vulc   2:42.64   391     38.68  1:20.81  2:02.89 
32. Remi BERRY 13 Co Lincoln P   2:42.72   390     39.41  1:20.40  2:02.16 
33. Isabella REYNOLDS 15 Deepings   2:42.86   389     38.30  1:20.21  2:02.85 
34. Hannah BRUCE 16 South Lincs   2:43.27   386     37.72  1:18.43  2:00.81 
35. Emily BRIGGS 16 South Lincs   2:43.94   381     39.01  1:20.26  2:02.64 
36. Connie MILLNS 13 Co Lincoln P   2:45.29   372     37.76  1:19.02  2:02.51 
37. Maddison HODGIN 15 Co Lincoln P   2:45.51   371     38.48  1:20.20  2:03.28 
38. E LERESCHE HANDS 14 Grantham   2:45.80   369     38.89  1:21.18  2:04.64 
39. Megan LAMB 16 Lincoln Vulc   2:46.79   362     38.25  1:20.39  2:04.23 
40. Lexie SHEWAN 15 Grantham   2:46.84   362     38.17  1:20.75  2:04.06 
41. Miley RICHARDSON 12 Co Lincoln P   2:46.96   361     39.51  1:22.61  2:05.74 
42. Peyton BRIGHT 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:48.42   352     39.50  1:22.80  2:06.44 
43. Eleanor BIRINY 14 Lincoln Vulc   2:48.72   350     38.60  1:22.04  2:06.28 
44. Lucy ABBOTT 13 Grantham   2:49.36   346     38.83  1:22.14  2:07.70 
45. Sophie FOSTER 14 Louth   2:49.49   345     38.48  1:22.61  2:08.63 
46. Darcey WOOD 14 Grantham   2:49.76   343     38.75  1:22.43  2:07.68 
47. Evie NEWMAN 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:50.63   338     38.76  1:22.02  2:07.49 
48. Katie LUCY 13 South Lincs   2:51.26   334     39.28  1:23.44  2:08.55 
49. Olivia KING 13 Deepings   2:52.41   328     40.74  1:25.76  2:11.10 
50. Poppy HATHWAY 14 Grantham   2:53.76   320     40.73  1:24.84  2:10.10 
51. Lily-May CLARK 12 Grantham   2:55.43   311     41.45  1:26.66  2:12.26 
52. Florence MONAGHAN 13 Lincoln TSA   2:57.89   298     40.36  1:26.00  2:12.58 
53. Orla BAILEY 14 Deepings   2:58.13   297     41.03  1:25.94  2:12.57 
54. Isobel DELDERFIELD 11 Co Lincoln P   2:59.33   291     40.34  1:25.62  2:12.65 
55. Evie DAVIES 12 Deepings   2:59.96   288     41.34  1:28.44  2:16.11 
56. Alexandra BUDREVICIUTE 12 Co Lincoln P   2:59.98   288     42.75  1:29.41  2:17.15 
57. Millie MACKIE 12 Co Lincoln P   3:02.63   276     43.90  1:30.75  2:18.14 
58. Isla ROBINSON 11 Co Lincoln P   3:02.64   276     42.66  1:29.94  2:17.72 
59. Madeleine SEAGROATT 12 Louth   3:03.51   272     42.87  1:30.24  2:17.90 
60. Amy FOSTER 12 Louth   3:04.74   266     43.32  1:31.36  2:20.86 
61. Lucy BARRATT 12 Gainsborough   3:07.66   254     43.09  1:30.35  2:19.47 
62. Ella Bele KHAMA 11 Grantham   3:08.58   250     44.32  1:33.22  2:21.86 
63. Katie BEASTALL 12 Co Lincoln P   3:08.83   249     44.97  1:33.43  3:09.05 
64. Hollie-Ann CROOK 11 Grantham   3:09.62   246     44.29  1:33.52  2:22.56 
65. Aoife HICKEY 11 Deepings   3:10.93   241     45.46  1:34.51  2:19.69 
66. Freya HUGHES 12 Co Lincoln P   3:10.95   241     44.11  1:33.09  2:22.69 
67. Esme LUCAS 11 South Lincs   3:13.54   232     46.71  1:35.27  2:24.83 
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68. Laci BEDFORD 12 Boston   3:14.26   229     45.25  1:34.88  2:25.63 
69. Elise HEMMINGS 12 Lincoln Vulc   3:15.31   225     45.26  1:34.33  2:25.49 
  Taliyah MALLETT 10 Boston  DQ T  5L        
 

EVENT 603 Open/Male 10 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle 

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  
1. Toby EDMONDSON 11 Grantham     33.65   215  
2. Cameron JAMISON 10 Lincoln TSA     34.32   202  
3. Inambao LUNGU 11 Lincoln Vulc     34.59   197  
4. Derrin BROCKLEBANK 11 Grantham     35.02   190  
5. Hugo BRAILSFORD 11 Deepings     35.57   182  
6. Ethan LUCY 11 South Lincs     35.59   181  
7. Freddie HIRST 11 Grantham     35.82   178  
8. Seth CLAYTON 11 South Lincs     35.84   177  
9. Thomas VERE 11 South Lincs     36.39   170  
10. Joshua FORSYTH 11 Lincoln Vulc     36.99   161  
11. Tom BARRATT 10 Gainsborough     37.07   160  
12. Damir IVANOVS 10 Boston     37.44   156  
13. Joseph WRIGHT 11 Gainsborough     38.11   148  
  Brody LENTZ 10 Louth  DNC     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  
1. Dan PALMER 12 Co Lincoln P     31.08   272  
2. M PARAPIJONAVICIUS 12 Grantham     32.59   236  
3. Elliot GLEAVE 12 Grantham     33.28   222  
4. Jimmin BAO 12 Grantham     33.43   219  
5. Thomas HILLSON 12 Grantham     33.57   216  
6. Oscar WOOD 12 Lincoln Vulc     33.90   210  
7. Arthur ADAMS 12 Louth     34.03   207  
8. Malin FYSON 12 South Lincs     34.04   207  
9. Henry WILLERTON 12 Skegness     34.26   203  
10. Kai HILAROWICZ 12 Co Lincoln P     34.33   202  
11. Oscar HE 12 Gainsborough     34.37   201  
12. Henry DOLAN 12 Grantham     35.10   189  
13. George WOODHEAD 12 Gainsborough     35.38   185  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  
1. Francesco MONACO 13 South Lincs     29.74   311  
2. Oliver WILKINSON 13 Lincoln Vulc     30.00   303  
3. Cole COOPER 13 Co Lincoln P     30.36   292  
4. Freddie PRICE 13 Louth     30.57   286  
5. Callum LOYNES 13 Co Lincoln P     32.30   243  
6. Arlo HAMER 13 Co Lincoln P     32.46   239  
7. Ryan BARGH 13 Co Lincoln P     32.49   238  
8. Leo BARNETT 13 Grantham     33.67   214  
9. Joshua KIM 13 Grantham     34.05   207  

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  
1. Henry MASON-SMITH 14 Louth     27.04   414  
2. Robbie DUFF 14 Lincoln Vulc     27.45   396  
3. James HUCKLE 14 Lincoln Vulc     28.31   361  
4. Cezmi MERMUTLU 14 Louth     28.97   336  
5. Finley ROWDING 14 Co Lincoln P     29.05   334  
6. Finley WEST 14 Co Lincoln P     29.43   321  
7. Dominic MCLAUGHLIN 14 Louth     30.05   301  
8. Lucas GOODWIN 14 Lincoln Vulc     30.35   293  
9. Noah SKINNER 14 Deepings     30.58   286  
  Ryan ANDERSON 14 Gainsborough  DQ ST          

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  
1. Jacob HEGG 15 Lincoln Vulc     26.71   429  
2. Riley HAMER 15 Co Lincoln P     26.80   425  
3. Oliver GARNER 15 Co Lincoln P     26.86   422  
4. Ben CARLYLE 15 Grantham     26.98   417  
5. Kieran LUCY 15 South Lincs     27.51   393  
5. Daniel HEPPLESTONE 15 Co Lincoln P     27.51   393  
7. Anas LACHHEB 15 South Lincs     28.31   361  
8. James CASH 15 Deepings     28.44   356  
9. Charlie WARD 15 South Lincs     28.46   355  
10. James THOMAS 15 Gainsborough     29.11   332  

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  
1. Lucas NEWBOULT 16 Lincoln Vulc     25.19   512  
2. Morgan FARRAR 16 Co Lincoln P     25.50   494  
3. Oliver JONES 16 Lincoln Vulc     26.41   444  
4. Layton ANNISON-SNOWDEN 16 Louth     26.79   426  
5. Luke DAYBELL 16 Grantham     27.12   410  
6. Matthew TOMPKINSON 16 Louth     27.25   404  
6. Freddie TRAGNI 16 Co Lincoln P     27.25   404  
8. Archie FRENCH 16 Lincoln Vulc     28.21   364  
9. Jack HICKS 16 Lincoln Vulc     28.28   362  
10. Jacob FISH 16 Grantham     28.50   353  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  
1. Jamie GREEN 20 Co Lincoln P     24.46   559  
2. Joshua CLARKE 17 Grantham     24.48   558  
3. Bradley HOLLAND 17 South Lincs     24.95   527  
3. Ryan NORTON 18 Boston     24.95   527  
5. Jake ADAMS 18 Louth     25.07   520  
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6. Joseph PARNELL 18 Co Lincoln P     25.78   478  
7. Jack HUGHES 18 Lincoln Vulc     25.79   477  
8. Jensen HYLTON 17 Co Lincoln P     25.82   475  
9. Alex MANLEY 33 Lincoln Vulc     25.83   475  
10. Oliver SEALEY 17 Louth     25.90   471  
11. Alex SADLER 18 South Lincs     26.20   455  
12. Evan NOORPURI 18 Lincoln Vulc     26.25   452  
13. Theo SIDDORN 17 Louth     26.43   443  
14. Christian O'MALLEY 19 Lincoln Vulc     26.56   437  
15. Leo GARRISON 18 Gainsborough     26.68   431  
16. Leon BAILEY 19 Louth     26.78   426  
17. Aidan FITZGIBBON 17 Co Lincoln P     26.86   422  
18. Jon-Paul HEMMINGS 46 Lincoln Vulc     27.17   408  
19. Adam FOUND 28 Grantham     27.43   397  
20. Joshua GILL 22 Gainsborough 14    30.69   283  
21. Connor BOYFIELD 27 South Lincs 9    31.23   269  

Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   BDPoints  
1. Connor BOYFIELD 27 South Lincs 9    31.23   469  
2. Joshua GILL 22 Gainsborough 14    30.69   381  
 

EVENT 604 Female 10 /Over 100m Breaststroke   

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 
1. Margot MARKS 11 Lincoln Vulc   1:39.21   248     45.88 
2. Isobel DELDERFIELD 11 Co Lincoln P   1:41.33   233     49.88 
3. Esme APPLEWHITE 11 Gainsborough   1:41.39   232     49.15 
4. Ella Bele KHAMA 11 Grantham   1:41.76   230     48.51 
5. Isla ROBINSON 11 Co Lincoln P   1:44.90   210     50.04 
6. Hollie-Ann CROOK 11 Grantham   1:46.61   200     50.00 
7. Emmeline GLEAVE 10 Grantham   1:48.68   188     52.24 
8. Aoife HICKEY 11 Deepings   1:49.16   186     51.69 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 
1. Lily-May CLARK 12 Grantham   1:22.93   425     40.36 
2. Robyn STEEL 12 Co Lincoln P   1:25.63   386     40.80 
3. Zoe JONES 12 Louth   1:29.89   333     41.51 
4. Miley RICHARDSON 12 Co Lincoln P   1:34.57   286     45.43 
5. Ella-Rose HUNTER 12 Lincoln Vulc   1:36.48   270     47.33 
6. Arin ELVIDGE 12 Lincoln Vulc   1:37.69   260     48.37 
7. Freya HUGHES 12 Co Lincoln P   1:41.38   232     48.85 
8. Madeleine SEAGROATT 12 Louth   1:41.76   230     47.16 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 
1. Neya VERNON 13 Lincoln Vulc   1:24.04   408     40.27 
2. Emily TALKES 13 Lincoln Vulc   1:27.92   356     41.59 
3. Molly CRAUGHAN 13 Lincoln Vulc   1:28.93   344     41.66 
4. Freya SHARPE 13 Lincoln Vulc   1:29.18   341     42.39 
5. Remi BERRY 13 Co Lincoln P   1:30.21   330     42.77 
6. Lucy JENKINSON 13 Deepings   1:31.89   312     42.38 
7. Lucy ABBOTT 13 Grantham   1:33.78   294     44.92 
8. Isla LORMOR 13 Gainsborough   1:34.90   283     45.68 
9. Evie NEWMAN 13 Lincoln Vulc   1:34.94   283     44.39 
  Annie WEBSTER 13 Grantham  DNC      

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 
1. Maisie MATTHEWS 14 Louth   1:19.40   484     37.18 
2. Annabelle JAY 14 Grantham   1:22.22   436     39.73 
3. Amy PALMER 14 Co Lincoln P   1:24.59   400     40.09 
4. Suzanna BURKE 14 Louth   1:24.69   399     38.40 
5. Lucy WILLATTS 14 Grantham   1:26.63   373     41.26 
6. Amy TAYLOR 14 Grantham   1:26.95   368     42.25 
7. Imogen ROTHWELL 14 Co Lincoln P   1:30.68   325     42.44 
8. Amelia BIRD 14 Skegness   1:31.43   317     43.38 
9. E LERESCHE HANDS 14 Grantham   1:32.67   304     44.73 
10. Orlaigh GREER 14 South Lincs 9  2:03.49   128     57.55 

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 
1. Isla GRAY 15 Grantham   1:19.51   482     37.48 
2. Emilie WEBB 15 Grantham   1:22.21   436     39.88 
3. Isobel ALLSOP 15 Grantham   1:24.01   409     39.63 
4. Skye HOLMES 15 Louth   1:25.71   385     39.00 
5. Elysia SMITH 15 Louth   1:26.47   375     41.57 
6. Sophie COOKSEY 15 Louth   1:27.16   366     40.79 
7. Karolina PARKINSON 15 Lincoln Vulc   1:29.47   338     41.81 
8. Janna SCHUERCH 15 Co Lincoln P   1:29.91   333     43.01 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 
1. Alice-Mae DOWNS 16 Co Lincoln P   1:20.50   464     37.50 
2. Megan BROWN 16 Grantham   1:21.86   442     38.16 
3. Sophie WARD 16 Grantham   1:22.85   426     39.92 
4. Hannah BRUCE 16 South Lincs   1:23.59   415     39.91 
5. Megan LAMB 16 Lincoln Vulc   1:24.61   400     39.98 
6. Mia PARAPIJONAVICIUTE. 16 Grantham   1:25.79   384     40.17 
7. Emily WEBB 16 Co Lincoln P   1:26.96   368     40.11 
8. Helena FIELD 16 Louth   1:28.54   349     40.90 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   Points  50 
1. Ellie PARKES 19 Co Lincoln P   1:14.87   577     35.09 
2. Olivia ANSTEY 17 Louth   1:15.28   568     35.14 
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3. Tiegan GRAY 18 Gainsborough   1:18.56   500     37.05 
4. Alexandra BULAT 19 Co Lincoln P   1:18.80   495     37.32 
5. Grace TURNER 18 Grantham   1:22.79   427     39.28 
6. Charlotte BEMROSE 17 Louth   1:22.99   424     39.78 
7. Daniela BRINGEMAN 18 South Lincs   1:24.31   404     39.22 
8. Liv SPENCER 19 Lincoln Vulc   1:24.63   400     40.14 
9. Ella BLACKBOURN 17 Lincoln Vulc   1:26.65   372     40.84 
10. Lea HILAROWICZ 17 Co Lincoln P   1:26.72   371     41.39 
11. Lillie HAMILTON 17 South Lincs   1:26.82   370     40.55 
12. Jessica HERRIOTT 17 South Lincs   1:27.10   366     40.94 
13. Suzanne HEGG 55 Lincoln Vulc   1:29.24   341     42.23 
  Tara HAMER 50 Co Lincoln P  DNC      

Combined Result - Multi-Classification by British Para-Swimming Points 
Place Name AaD Club Class Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Orlaigh GREER 14 South Lincs 9  2:03.49   187     57.55 
 

EVENT 605 Open/Male 10 /Over 50m Backstroke   

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Toby EDMONDSON 11 Grantham     39.77   171  
2. Inambao LUNGU 11 Lincoln Vulc     40.50   162  
3. Cameron JAMISON 10 Lincoln TSA     40.56   161  
4. Ethan LUCY 11 South Lincs     41.56   150  
5. Derrin BROCKLEBANK 11 Grantham     41.57   150  
6. Thomas VERE 11 South Lincs     42.32   142  
7. Alfie BUTT 11 Louth     42.91   136  
8. Brody LENTZ 10 Louth     43.16   134  
9. Eyad AWAD 11 Boston     43.33   132  
10. Joseph WRIGHT 11 Gainsborough     43.38   132  
11. Henry EVANS 11 Louth     43.64   130  
12. Freddie HIRST 11 Grantham     44.39   123  
13. Seth CLAYTON 11 South Lincs     45.32   116  
14. Benjamin SHEARN 11 Grantham     47.18   102  
15. Damir IVANOVS 10 Boston     47.68   99  

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Dan PALMER 12 Co Lincoln P     35.94   232  
2. Elliot GLEAVE 12 Grantham     38.95   182  
3. Arthur ADAMS 12 Louth     39.11   180  
4. Thomas HILLSON 12 Grantham     39.21   179  
5. Malin FYSON 12 South Lincs     39.48   175  
6. M PARAPIJONAVICIUS 12 Grantham     39.81   171  
7. Oscar WOOD 12 Lincoln Vulc     40.45   163  
8. Henry WILLERTON 12 Skegness     41.55   150  

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Oliver WILKINSON 13 Lincoln Vulc     33.60   284  
2. Cole COOPER 13 Co Lincoln P     34.44   264  
3. Callum LOYNES 13 Co Lincoln P     37.14   210  
4. Ryan BARGH 13 Co Lincoln P     38.62   187  
5. Cameron MILNE 13 Deepings     38.63   187  
  Bobby WALLIS 13 Co Lincoln P  DNC     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Robbie DUFF 14 Lincoln Vulc     31.37   350  
2. James HUCKLE 14 Lincoln Vulc     32.74   307  
3. Henry MASON-SMITH 14 Louth     33.75   281  
4. Ryan ANDERSON 14 Gainsborough     34.10   272  
5. Cezmi MERMUTLU 14 Louth     34.67   259  
6. Finley ROWDING 14 Co Lincoln P     35.21   247  
7. Noah SKINNER 14 Deepings     35.61   239  
8. Finley WEST 14 Co Lincoln P     35.79   235  

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Daniel HEPPLESTONE 15 Co Lincoln P     30.41   384  
2. Ben CARLYLE 15 Grantham     30.90   366  
3. Joshua HANKS 15 Louth     31.52   345  
4. Oliver GARNER 15 Co Lincoln P     31.69   339  
5. Kieran LUCY 15 South Lincs     31.83   335  
6. James CASH 15 Deepings     32.49   315  
7. Anas LACHHEB 15 South Lincs     33.26   293  
8. Jacob GIFFORD 15 Louth     33.33   291  
9. Riley HAMER 15 Co Lincoln P     33.72   281  
10. Reuben OWEN 15 South Lincs     33.84   278  
11. James THOMAS 15 Gainsborough     34.91   254  

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Lucas NEWBOULT 16 Lincoln Vulc     29.43   424  
2. Matteo MONACO 16 South Lincs     29.90   404  
3. Layton ANNISON-SNOWDEN 16 Louth     29.96   401  
4. Morgan FARRAR 16 Co Lincoln P     30.33   387  
5. Luke DAYBELL 16 Grantham     31.12   358  
6. Jacob FISH 16 Grantham     31.23   354  
7. Matthew TOMPKINSON 16 Louth     31.53   344  
8. Jack HICKS 16 Lincoln Vulc     31.70   339  

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Owen HATHWAY 19 Grantham     29.14   436  
2. Bradley HOLLAND 17 South Lincs     29.42   424  
3. Joshua CLARKE 17 Grantham     29.49   421  
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4. Jack HUGHES 18 Lincoln Vulc     29.78   409  
5. Evan NOORPURI 18 Lincoln Vulc     29.95   402  
6. Oliver SEALEY 17 Louth     30.23   391  
7. Joseph PARNELL 18 Co Lincoln P     30.49   381  
8. Alex SADLER 18 South Lincs     30.74   372  
9. Christian O'MALLEY 19 Lincoln Vulc     30.98   363  
10. Jensen HYLTON 17 Co Lincoln P     31.11   358  
11. Leon BAILEY 19 Louth     31.45   347  
 

EVENT 606 FINAL OF EVENT 603 Open/Male 10/11 Yrs 50m Freestyle   

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Toby EDMONDSON 11 Grantham     33.09   226  
2. Cameron JAMISON 10 Lincoln TSA     33.98   208  
3. Derrin BROCKLEBANK 11 Grantham     34.62   197  
4. Inambao LUNGU 11 Lincoln Vulc     35.43   184  
5. Hugo BRAILSFORD 11 Deepings     35.44   184  
6. Freddie HIRST 11 Grantham     36.27   171  
7. Ethan LUCY 11 South Lincs     36.34   170  
8. Seth CLAYTON 11 South Lincs     36.46   169  
 

EVENT 607 FINAL OF EVENT 603 Open/Male 12 Yrs 50m Freestyle      

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Dan PALMER 12 Co Lincoln P     30.90   277  
2. M PARAPIJONAVICIUS 12 Grantham     32.57   237  
3. Oscar WOOD 12 Lincoln Vulc     32.69   234  
4. Jimmin BAO 12 Grantham     32.80   232  
5. Thomas HILLSON 12 Grantham     32.91   229  
6. Elliot GLEAVE 12 Grantham     33.12   225  
7. Arthur ADAMS 12 Louth     34.50   199  
8. Malin FYSON 12 South Lincs     34.52   199  
 

EVENT 608 FINAL OF EVENT 603 Open/Male 13 Yrs 50m Freestyle      

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Francesco MONACO 13 South Lincs     29.50   319  
2. Oliver WILKINSON 13 Lincoln Vulc     29.63   314  
3. Cole COOPER 13 Co Lincoln P     29.76   310  
4. Freddie PRICE 13 Louth     30.13   299  
5. Callum LOYNES 13 Co Lincoln P     32.02   249  
6. Ryan BARGH 13 Co Lincoln P     32.36   241  
7. Arlo HAMER 13 Co Lincoln P     32.68   234  
8. Leo BARNETT 13 Grantham     33.74   213  
 

EVENT 609 FINAL OF EVENT 603 Open/Male 14 Yrs 50m Freestyle      

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Henry MASON-SMITH 14 Louth     26.97   417  
2. Robbie DUFF 14 Lincoln Vulc     27.70   385  
3. James HUCKLE 14 Lincoln Vulc     28.32   360  
4. Finley ROWDING 14 Co Lincoln P     28.81   342  
5. Cezmi MERMUTLU 14 Louth     29.19   329  
6. Finley WEST 14 Co Lincoln P     29.34   324  
7. Dominic MCLAUGHLIN 14 Louth     29.79   309  
8. Lucas GOODWIN 14 Lincoln Vulc     29.91   306  
 

EVENT 610 FINAL OF EVENT 603 Open/Male 15 Yrs 50m Freestyle      

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Jacob HEGG 15 Lincoln Vulc     26.59   435  
2. Ben CARLYLE 15 Grantham     26.75   428  
3. Daniel HEPPLESTONE 15 Co Lincoln P     26.79   426  
4. Oliver GARNER 15 Co Lincoln P     26.82   424  
5. Riley HAMER 15 Co Lincoln P     26.93   419  
6. Kieran LUCY 15 South Lincs     27.40   398  
7. James CASH 15 Deepings     28.33   360  
8. Anas LACHHEB 15 South Lincs     28.67   347  
 

EVENT 611 FINAL OF EVENT 603 Open/Male 16 Yrs 50m Freestyle      

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Lucas NEWBOULT 16 Lincoln Vulc     25.21   511  
2. Morgan FARRAR 16 Co Lincoln P     25.25   508  
3. Oliver JONES 16 Lincoln Vulc     25.97   467  
4. Layton ANNISON-SNOWDEN 16 Louth     26.72   429  
5. Matthew TOMPKINSON 16 Louth     26.89   421  
6. Luke DAYBELL 16 Grantham     26.95   418  
7. Freddie TRAGNI 16 Co Lincoln P     27.35   400  
8. Archie FRENCH 16 Lincoln Vulc     27.93   376  
 

EVENT 612 FINAL OF EVENT 603 Open/Male 17 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle 

Full Results 
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Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Joshua CLARKE 17 Grantham     24.20   578  
2. Jamie GREEN 20 Co Lincoln P     24.36   566  
3. Jake ADAMS 18 Louth     24.97   526  
4. Bradley HOLLAND 17 South Lincs     25.13   516  
5. Ryan NORTON 18 Boston     25.15   515  
6. Joseph PARNELL 18 Co Lincoln P     25.48   495  
7. Jensen HYLTON 17 Co Lincoln P     25.89   472  
8. Jack HUGHES 18 Lincoln Vulc     25.96   468  
 

EVENT 613 FINAL OF EVENT 604 Female 10/11 Yrs 100m Breaststroke  

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 
1. Margot MARKS 11 Lincoln Vulc   1:34.31   289     44.78 
2. Ella Bele KHAMA 11 Grantham   1:39.00   249     46.18 
3. Esme APPLEWHITE 11 Gainsborough   1:39.48   246     48.04 
4. Isobel DELDERFIELD 11 Co Lincoln P   1:42.89   222     49.70 
5. Isla ROBINSON 11 Co Lincoln P   1:43.55   218     49.50 
6. Hollie-Ann CROOK 11 Grantham   1:44.04   215     48.54 
7. Emmeline GLEAVE 10 Grantham   1:48.13   191     50.83 
8. Aoife HICKEY 11 Deepings   1:49.03   187     50.52 
 

EVENT 614 FINAL OF EVENT 604 Female 12 Yrs 100m Breaststroke     

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 
1. Lily-May CLARK 12 Grantham   1:21.90   441     38.33 
2. Robyn STEEL 12 Co Lincoln P   1:22.55   431     40.02 
3. Miley RICHARDSON 12 Co Lincoln P   1:30.49   327     43.07 
4. Zoe JONES 12 Louth   1:30.50   327     42.42 
5. Ella-Rose HUNTER 12 Lincoln Vulc   1:37.70   260     48.06 
6. Arin ELVIDGE 12 Lincoln Vulc   1:38.84   251     47.23 
7. Madeleine SEAGROATT 12 Louth   1:39.85   243     46.44 
8. Freya HUGHES 12 Co Lincoln P   1:41.30   233     48.54 
 

EVENT 615 FINAL OF EVENT 604 Female 13 Yrs 100m Breaststroke     

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 
1. Neya VERNON 13 Lincoln Vulc   1:23.38   418     39.95 
2. Emily TALKES 13 Lincoln Vulc   1:26.83   370     41.86 
3. Molly CRAUGHAN 13 Lincoln Vulc   1:29.03   343     41.55 
4. Freya SHARPE 13 Lincoln Vulc   1:29.64   336     44.06 
5. Remi BERRY 13 Co Lincoln P   1:30.29   329     42.11 
6. Isla LORMOR 13 Gainsborough   1:30.72   324     43.51 
7. Lucy JENKINSON 13 Deepings   1:33.02   301     43.17 
8. Lucy ABBOTT 13 Grantham   1:34.00   291     43.65 
 

EVENT 616 FINAL OF EVENT 604 Female 14 Yrs 100m Breaststroke     

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 
1. Maisie MATTHEWS 14 Louth   1:16.58   539     35.92 
2. Annabelle JAY 14 Grantham   1:21.76   443     39.47 
3. Amy PALMER 14 Co Lincoln P   1:22.60   430     38.96 
4. Suzanna BURKE 14 Louth   1:23.83   411     38.71 
5. Amy TAYLOR 14 Grantham   1:24.30   404     39.82 
6. Lucy WILLATTS 14 Grantham   1:27.10   366     41.34 
7. Imogen ROTHWELL 14 Co Lincoln P   1:29.97   332     42.10 
8. Amelia BIRD 14 Skegness   1:32.18   309     43.10 
 

EVENT 617 FINAL OF EVENT 604 Female 15 Yrs 100m Breaststroke     

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 
1. Isla GRAY 15 Grantham   1:17.35   524     36.21 
2. Emilie WEBB 15 Grantham   1:22.27   435     39.80 
3. Isobel ALLSOP 15 Grantham   1:22.73   428     38.85 
4. Elysia SMITH 15 Louth   1:25.36   389     40.54 
5. Sophie COOKSEY 15 Louth   1:26.89   369     40.98 
6. Janna SCHUERCH 15 Co Lincoln P   1:28.98   344     43.69 
7. Karolina PARKINSON 15 Lincoln Vulc   1:30.49   327     41.98 
  Skye HOLMES 15 Louth  DNC      
 

EVENT 618 FINAL OF EVENT 604 Female 16 Yrs 100m Breaststroke     

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 
1. Alice-Mae DOWNS 16 Co Lincoln P   1:19.23   487     37.72 
2. Hannah BRUCE 16 South Lincs   1:21.11   454     38.08 
3. Megan BROWN 16 Grantham   1:21.64   445     39.39 
4. Sophie WARD 16 Grantham   1:21.84   442     39.10 
5. Emily WEBB 16 Co Lincoln P   1:22.38   433     38.62 
6. Megan LAMB 16 Lincoln Vulc   1:24.45   402     38.95 
7. Mia PARAPIJONAVICIUTE. 16 Grantham   1:25.78   384     38.63 
8. Helena FIELD 16 Louth   1:28.33   351     41.55 
 

EVENT 619 FINAL OF EVENT 604 Female 17 /Over 100m Breaststroke   
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Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  50 
1. Ellie PARKES 19 Co Lincoln P   1:14.24   592     34.70 
2. Olivia ANSTEY 17 Louth   1:15.17   570     35.13 
3. Alexandra BULAT 19 Co Lincoln P   1:17.06   529     36.81 
4. Tiegan GRAY 18 Gainsborough   1:18.86   494     37.71 
5. Grace TURNER 18 Grantham   1:22.65   429     39.71 
6. Charlotte BEMROSE 17 Louth   1:23.09   422     40.06 
7. Daniela BRINGEMAN 18 South Lincs   1:24.41   403     39.79 
8. Liv SPENCER 19 Lincoln Vulc   1:25.34   390     39.33 
 

EVENT 620 FINAL OF EVENT 605 Open/Male 10/11 Yrs 50m Backstroke  

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Toby EDMONDSON 11 Grantham     38.89   183  
2. Cameron JAMISON 10 Lincoln TSA     39.20   179  
3. Ethan LUCY 11 South Lincs     40.71   160  
4. Derrin BROCKLEBANK 11 Grantham     40.98   157  
5. Brody LENTZ 10 Louth     41.19   154  
6. Inambao LUNGU 11 Lincoln Vulc     41.20   154  
7. Thomas VERE 11 South Lincs     41.63   149  
8. Alfie BUTT 11 Louth     42.80   137  
 

EVENT 621 FINAL OF EVENT 605 Open/Male 12 Yrs 50m Backstroke     

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Dan PALMER 12 Co Lincoln P     35.74   236  
2. Thomas HILLSON 12 Grantham     37.99   197  
3. Elliot GLEAVE 12 Grantham     38.10   195  
4. Malin FYSON 12 South Lincs     38.52   189  
5. Oscar WOOD 12 Lincoln Vulc     38.53   188  
6. M PARAPIJONAVICIUS 12 Grantham     39.09   180  
7. Henry WILLERTON 12 Skegness     40.06   168  
  Arthur ADAMS 12 Louth  DNC     
 

EVENT 622 FINAL OF EVENT 605 Open/Male 13 Yrs 50m Backstroke     

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Oliver WILKINSON 13 Lincoln Vulc     33.31   292  
2. Cole COOPER 13 Co Lincoln P     33.97   275  
3. Callum LOYNES 13 Co Lincoln P     37.32   207  
4. Ryan BARGH 13 Co Lincoln P     38.00   196  
5. Cameron MILNE 13 Deepings     38.34   191  
 

EVENT 623 FINAL OF EVENT 605 Open/Male 14 Yrs 50m Backstroke     

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Robbie DUFF 14 Lincoln Vulc     31.64   341  
2. James HUCKLE 14 Lincoln Vulc     31.93   332  
3. Henry MASON-SMITH 14 Louth     32.02   329  
4. Finley ROWDING 14 Co Lincoln P     33.82   279  
5. Ryan ANDERSON 14 Gainsborough     34.44   264  
6. Cezmi MERMUTLU 14 Louth     34.50   263  
7. Noah SKINNER 14 Deepings     35.08   250  
8. Finley WEST 14 Co Lincoln P     36.03   231  
 

EVENT 624 FINAL OF EVENT 605 Open/Male 15 Yrs 50m Backstroke     

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Daniel HEPPLESTONE 15 Co Lincoln P     29.54   419  
2. Ben CARLYLE 15 Grantham     29.99   400  
3. Oliver GARNER 15 Co Lincoln P     31.09   359  
4. Kieran LUCY 15 South Lincs     31.52   345  
5. Joshua HANKS 15 Louth     31.85   334  
6. James CASH 15 Deepings     32.11   326  
7. Jacob GIFFORD 15 Louth     33.30   292  
8. Anas LACHHEB 15 South Lincs     33.80   279  
 

EVENT 625 FINAL OF EVENT 605 Open/Male 16 Yrs 50m Backstroke     

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
1. Lucas NEWBOULT 16 Lincoln Vulc     29.14   436  
2. Matteo MONACO 16 South Lincs     29.48   421  
3. Layton ANNISON-SNOWDEN 16 Louth     29.58   417  
4. Morgan FARRAR 16 Co Lincoln P     29.74   410  
5. Luke DAYBELL 16 Grantham     30.87   367  
6. Jack HICKS 16 Lincoln Vulc     31.00   362  
7. Matthew TOMPKINSON 16 Louth     31.25   354  
8. Jacob FISH 16 Grantham     33.73   281  
 

EVENT 626 FINAL OF EVENT 605 Open/Male 17 /Over 50m Backstroke   

Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   Points  
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1. Joshua CLARKE 17 Grantham     27.07   544  
2. Owen HATHWAY 19 Grantham     28.71   456  
3. Evan NOORPURI 18 Lincoln Vulc     29.54   419  
4. Bradley HOLLAND 17 South Lincs     29.73   411  
5. Oliver SEALEY 17 Louth     29.80   408  
6. Jack HUGHES 18 Lincoln Vulc     29.91   403  
7. Joseph PARNELL 18 Co Lincoln P     29.96   401  
8. Alex SADLER 18 South Lincs     30.45   382  
 

EVENT 627 Female 10/13Yrs 4x50 Medley Relay   

Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time   Points  
1. Lincoln Vulcans SC  Lincoln Vulc   2:16.60   420  
   Neya VERNON       35.46  
   Molly CRAUGHAN       40.51  
   Emily TALKES       31.22  
   Evie NEWMAN       29.41  
2. City of Linc Pentaqua  Co Lincoln P   2:22.93   367  
   Connie MILLNS       36.64  
   Robyn STEEL       39.26  
   Alexandra BUDREVICIUTE       35.98  
   Remi BERRY       31.05  
3. Louth Dolphins SC  Louth   2:23.05   366  
   Thea WHOTTON       38.80  
   Zoe JONES       39.41  
   Georgia MIDDLETON       33.45  
   Madeleine SEAGROATT       31.39  
4. Grantham SC  Grantham   2:28.83   325  
   Lucy ABBOTT       37.44  
   Annie WEBSTER              
   Lily-May CLARK              
   Juliette KING     1.51.39  
5. Deepings SC  Deepings   2:36.51   279  
   Olivia KING       35.84  
   Lucy JENKINSON       41.73  
   Evie DAVIES       41.68  
   Aoife HICKEY       37.26  
6. Gainsborough Dolphins  Gainsborough   2:38.47   269  
   Ella HE       39.41  
   Isla LORMOR       43.05  
   Caitlin BOWLES              
   Lucy BARRATT     1.16.01  
7. Lincoln Trident Swimmi  Lincoln TSA   2:45.19   237  
   Florence MONAGHAN       38.49  
   Yasminne CHIRILA       51.66  
   Charlotte BROWNLESS       37.20  
   Francesca BROWNLESS       37.84  
  South Lincs Competitiv  South Lincs  DNF     
   Katie LUCY              
   Livvi LAUD              
   Susannah POLL              
   Florence CARLSON              
 

EVENT 628 Open/Male 10/13Yrs 4x50 MedleyRelay 

Full Results 
Place Name  Club  Time   Points  
1. City of Linc Pentaqua  Co Lincoln P   2:19.56   265  
   Callum LOYNES       37.17  
   Cole COOPER       36.63  
   Ryan BARGH       35.18  
   Dan PALMER       30.58  
2. Grantham SC  Grantham   2:29.07   218  
   M PARAPIJONAVICIUS       38.20  
   Henry DOLAN       42.89  
   Thomas HILLSON       34.68  
   Jimmin BAO       33.30  
3. South Lincs Competitiv  South Lincs   2:33.62   199  
   Thomas VERE       42.58  
   Francesco MONACO       36.05  
   Malin FYSON       39.17  
   Ethan LUCY       35.82  
4. Lincoln Vulcans SC  Lincoln Vulc   2:36.52   188  
   Inambao LUNGU       44.45  
   Oscar WOOD       45.06  
   Oliver WILKINSON       33.46  
   Jacob STAPLES       33.55  
5. Louth Dolphins SC  Louth   2:39.88   176  
   Alfie BUTT       43.33  
   Freddie PRICE       39.19  
   Albert HAILE       38.07  
   Brody LENTZ       39.29  
6. Gainsborough Dolphins  Gainsborough   2:47.57   153  
   Oscar HE       41.10  
   George WOODHEAD       51.76  
   Reid HATCH       36.09  
   Joseph WRIGHT       38.62  
 


